



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11977 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.3896 OF 2024

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare

...Applicant

Versus

Joint Charity Commissioner,
Kolhapur Region And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Hrishikesh Nabar h/f Adv. Sumit Kate for the Applicant.
Adv. A. R. Patil, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 28, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Interim Application has been preferred seeking condonation of delay of 1 year and 285 days caused in preferring the Appeal.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **25th September, 2024.**
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]