

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 3896 OF 2024

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare

... Appellant

Vs.

Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur Region & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11979 OF 2024

Ms. Sonali R. Chavan i/by Sumit S. Kate for the Appellant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Ms. Chavan, Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file an Affidavit of Service proving service of the captioned Interim Application upon the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 13th December, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)