

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 3896 OF 2024

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray NiungareAPPELLANT

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur Region...RESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 3896 OF 2024

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray NiungarePETITIONER

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur Region...RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Ms. Sakshi Inamdar i/b Mr. Sumit S Kate for Appellant

Mr. Mayur Sonawane, AGP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)