

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 3896 OF 2024**

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare ...Applicant  
Versus  
Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur Region And Ors. ...Respondents

Dr. Warunjikar Advocate for the Applicant.  
Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**  
**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

IRESH  
MASHAL

Digitally signed  
by IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2025.11.26  
13:53:24  
+0530

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 12<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**