

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 3896 OF 2024

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare ...Applicant
Versus
Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur Region And Ors. ...Respondents
.....
Mr. Sumit Kate for the applicant
Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for respondents
.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025

PC.

1. Heard learned counsel for applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 16th January, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)