

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 3896 OF 2024**

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare ...Appellant

Versus

Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur
Region And Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Neha G. Deshpande, Advocate for Applicant.

Adv. Utkarsh Desai i/by Adv. P. S. Bhavake, Advocate for the
respondent Nos.2, 3, 7 and 9.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned advocate for the applicant undertakes to take steps within four weeks.
2. Stand over to 16th February 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)