

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11977 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 3896 OF 2024

Mr. Rajaram Dattatray Niungare ... Applicant

Versus

Joint Charity Commissioner, Kolhapur Region And Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Neha G. Deshpande h/f Mr. Sumit S Kate for the Applicant.
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State
Mr. Utkarsh Desai i/by Mr. P. S. Bhavake for the Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 7 and 9.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 6th March, 2026.

P. C. :

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 27.03.2026. She submits that necessary steps for legal heirs of Respondent No. 5, who is reported to be dead, will be filed in the meantime.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.07
10:34:16 +0530